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m IC Astro - SMART

For your safety

DANGER
A HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION,
OR ARC FLASH

Safe electrical installation must be carried out
only by skilled professionals. Skilled profession-
als must prove profound knowledge in the follow-
ing areas:

* Connecting to installation networks
* Connecting several electrical devices
e Laying electric cables

* Safety standards, local wiring rules and regula-
tions

Failure to follow these instructions will result in
death or serious injury.

Getting to know the twilight switch

The IC Astro - SMART with weekly time switch controls
the light facilities of streets, external stairways, etc.
Programming can be done on the device or with the Kit
LTS Software (CCT15860) in conjunction with the Mem-
ory stick (CCT15861).

The device must not control safety-relevant appli-
cations.
Remove the Memory stick after programming.

Mounting, Setup and Operating

@ Mounting: 5§ aV]

® Wiring: {iﬁ

® Operating Elements: {7~
Time display

Channel Status

Date display
Programmed ON times
Sunrise/-set display
Days of the week display
Display of active keys
Button OK

Select buttons

Button MENU
@ Set time, coordinates, language, etc.

Menu structure: i‘h

Technical data

CICISCIIVIGICIOICONC)

Channels: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)
Operating voltage: AC 230V, 50/60 Hz
Power consumption: < 0.5 W
Rated impulse voltage: 4 kV
Switching capacity max: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos® = 1
Switching capacity min: 10 mA, AC 230V
100 mA, AC/DC 24V
Switching capacity: 10A, AC 250 V, cos® = 0.6
Type of contact: p-Contact
Software class: A
Memory: 84 switching operations
Action mode: type 1 STU
Operating temperature: -30 °C ... +55 °C (device)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (display)
Time accuracy (typical): < +0.25 s/day (25 °C)
Protection class: Il for designated installation
Protection rating: IP 20
Pollution degree: 2
Nominal power: -> -‘g'-.w

Dispose of the device separately from house-
hold waste at an official collection point. Pro-
fessional recycling protects people and the
environment against potential negative ef-

— fects.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

If you have technical questions, please contact the Cus-
tomer Care Centre in your country.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Astronomischer
Démmerungsschalter IC Astro

Fiir Ihre Sicherheit

GEFAHR
A Lebensgefahr durch elektrischen Schlag, Ex-
plosion oder Lichtbogen.

Eine sichere Elektroinstallation muss von qualifi-
zierten Fachkréften ausgeflihrt werden. Qualifi-
zierte Fachkréfte mussen fundierte Kenntnisse in
folgenden Bereichen nachweisen:

¢ Anschluss an Installationsnetze
¢ Verbindung mehrerer elektrischer Geréte
* Verlegung von Elektroleitungen

» Sicherheitsnormen, &rtliche Anschlussregeln
und Vorschriften

Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen fuhrt
zum Tod oder zu schweren Verletzungen.

Ddmmerungsschalter kennen lernen

Der Astronomische Ddmmerungsschalter IC Astro mit
Wochenzeitschaltuhr steuert Beleuchtungsanlagen von
StraBen, AuBentreppen, etc.

Programmierung ist méglich am Gerét selber oder mit
der Kit LTS-Software (CCT15860) in Verbindung mit
dem Speicherelement (CCT15861).

Das Geréat darf keine sicherheitsrelevanten An-
wendungen steuern.

Das Speicherelement nach Programmierung ent-
fernen.

Installation, Verdrahtung und
Bedienung

@ Installation: § V] g
@ Verdrahtung: £{E
® Bedienelemente:

Zeitanzeige

Kanalzustand

Datumsanzeige

Programmierte EIN-Zeiten
Anzeige Sonnenauf/-untergang
Anzeige Wochentage

Anzeige aktiver Tasten

Taste OK

Wahltasten

Taste MENU
@ Stellen Sie Zeit, Koordinaten, Sprache, etc. ein.
Menustruktur:

CICISIGICIVICIOICIO)

Technische Daten

Kanale: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)
Betriebsspannung: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Standby: < 0,5 W
BemessungsstoBspannung: 4 kV
Schaltleistung max: 16 A, AC 250 V, cosp = 1
Schaltleistung min: 10 mA, AC 230V

100 mA, AC/DC 24V
Schaltleistung: 10A, AC 250V, cos¢ = 0,6
Kontaktart: p-Kontakt
Softwareklasse: A
Speicher: 84 Schaltvorgénge
Wirkungsweise: Typ 1STU
Betriebstemperatur: -30 °C ... +55 °C (Gerét)

+5 °C ... +55 °C (Display)
Ganggenauigkeit (typisch) : < +0,25 s/Tag (25 °C)
Schutzklasse: Il bei bestimmungsgemaBer Montage
Schutzart: IP 20
Verschmutzungsgrad: 2
Nennleistung: -> Qw

Entsorgen Sie das Gerét getrennt vom Haus-

mdill an einer offiziellen Sammelstelle. Profes-

sionelles Recycling schitzt Mensch und

Umwelt vor potenziellen negativen Auswir-
B Kkungen.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Bei technischen Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an das
Customer Care Centre in Inrem Land.

schneider-electric.com/contact

n Interrupteur crépusculaire
programmable IC Astro - SMART

Pour votre sécurité

DANGER i i
A RISQUE DE DECHARGE ELECTRIQUE, D'EX-

PLOSITON OU DE COUP D'ARC

L'installation électrique répondant aux normes de

sécurité doit étre effectuée par des profession-

nels compétents. Les professionnels compétents
doivent justifier de connaissances approfondies
dans les domaines suivants :

* Raccordement aux réseaux d'installation
Raccordement de différents appareils élec-
triques
Pose de cables électriques
Normes de sécurité, régles et réglementations
locales pour le cablage
Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entrainer
la mort ou de graves blessures.

Se familiariser avec l'interrupteur
crépusculaire

L'interrupteur crépusculaire programmable IC Astro -
SMART avec interrupteur horaire hebdomadaire com-
mande les éclairages de rue, d'escaliers extérieurs, etc.
La programmation peut étre réalisée directement sur
I'appareil ou avec le kit LTS Software (CCT15860) en as-
sociation avec la clé USB (CCT15861).

L'appareil ne doit pas commander les applica-
tions de sécurité.
Retirer la clé USB aprés la programmation.

Montage, configuration et commande

@ Montage : mq.\
@ Cablage: Z{8

(® Eléments de commande : %

Affichage de I'heure

Etat canal

Affichage de la date

Temps de marche programmés

Affichage du lever/coucher du soleil

Affichage des jours de la semaine

Affichage des touches actives

Bouton OK

Boutons de sélection

Touche de menu

@ Réglage de I'heure, des coordonnées, de la
langue, etc. Structure du menu :

QOEEOEOOEE

Caractéristiques techniques

Canaux : 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)

Tension nominale : 230 V CA, 50/60 Hz

Puissance absorbée : < 0,5 W

Tension de choc assignée : 4 kV

Puissance de commutation max. : 16 A, 250 V CA, cos¢ = 1

Puissance de commuta- 10 mA, 230 V CA
tion min. : 100 mA, 24 V CA/CC

Puissance de commutation : 10 A, 250 V CA, cos¢ = 0,6
Type de contact : contact p

Classe de logiciel : A

Mémoire : 84 opérations de commutation

Mode d’action : type 1 STU

Température de -30 °C ... +55 °C (appareil)
fonctionnement : +5°C ... +55 °C (écran)

Précision de I'heure (typique) : < +0,25 s/jour (25 °C)
Classe de protection : Il pour l'installation désignée
Indice de protection : IP 20

Degré de pollution : 2

Puissance nominale : -> Qw

Ne pas jeter 'appareil avec les déchets mé-
nagers ordinaires mais le mettre au rebut en
le déposant dans un centre de collecte pu-
blique. Un recyclage professionnel protége

I es personnes et I'environnement contre de
potentiels effets négatifs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

En cas de questions techniques, veuillez contacter le
Support Clients de votre pays.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Programmeerbare
schemerschakelaar IC Astro -
SMART

Voor uw veiligheid

GEVAAR
A RISICO OP ELEKTRISCHE SCHOK, EXPLO-
SIE, OF OVERSLAG
Een veilige elektrische installatie mag alleen wor-
den uitgevoerd door ervaren deskundigen. Erva-
ren deskundigen moeten een grondige kennis
hebben van het volgende:
* Aansluiting op elektriciteitsnetwerken
* Aansluiten van meerdere elektrische appara-
ten
* Leggen van elektrische leidingen
Veiligheidsnormen, lokale bedradingsvoor-
schriften
Als deze instructies niet worden opgevolgd, heeft
dit de dood of ernstige verwondingen tot gevolg.

Kennismaken met de schemerschakelaar

Met de programmeerbare schemerschakelaar IC Astro
SMART met wekelijkse tijdschakelaar worden de ver-
lichtingsfaciliteiten van straten, buitentrappen, etc. gere-
geld.

Deze kan worden geprogrammeerd op het apparaat zelf
of met de LTS-softwarekit (CCT15860) samen met de
memorystick (CCT15861).

Het apparaat mag geen applicaties regelen die
relevant zijn voor de veiligheid.
Verwijder de memorystick na het programmeren.

Montage, instelling en gebruik

@ Montage: § V] 4

@ Bedrading: I{E

® Bedieningselementen:%
Tijdweergave

Kanaalstatus

Datumweergave
Geprogrammeerde AAN-tijden
Weergave zonsopgang/-ondergang
Weergave dagen van de week
Weergave van actieve toetsen
Knop OK

Selecteer knoppen

Knop MENU
@ Instellen tijd, codrdinaten, taal, etc.

Menustructuur: Eh

Technische gegevens

CICISIOIVIGICIOICRC)

Kanalen: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)
Bedrijfsspanning: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Energieverbruik: < 0,5 W
Nominale impulsspanning: 4 kV
Schakelvermogen max.: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos® = 1
Schakelvermogen min.: 10 mA, AC 230V

100 mA, AC/DC 24V
Schakelvermogen: 10A, AC 250V, cos¢ = 0,6
Soort contact: p-contact
Softwareklasse: A
Geheugen: 84 schakelingen
Actiemodus: type 1 STU
Bedrijfstemperatuur: -30 °C ... +55 °C (apparaat)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (display)
Tijdnauwkeurigheid (typisch): < +0,25 s/dag (25 °C)
Beschermingsklasse: Il bij reglementaire montage
Beschermingsgraad: IP 20
Vervuilingsgraad: 2
Nominaal vermogen: -> Qw

Het apparaat niet met het huishoudelijk afval

afvoeren maar naar een officieel verzamel-

punt brengen. Professionele recycling be-

schermt mens en milieu tegen potentiéle
I ncgatieve effecten.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Neem bij technische vragen contact op met de klanten-
service in uw land.

schneider-electric.com/contact

PHA8911400-01 11/18



Programmerbar skumringsrelé
IC Astro SMART

For din sikkerhet

FARE
A FARE FOR ELEKTRISK STQT, EKSPLOSJON
ELLER OVERLEDNING

Sikre elektroinstallasjoner ma utelukkende utfe-
res av autoriserte installaterer. De autoriserte in-
stallaterene ma ha inngaende kunnskap innen
folgende omrader:

* Tilkobling til installasjonsnettverk

* Tilkobling av flere elektriske enheter

* Legging av elektriske kabler

* Sikkerhetsstandarder, lokale kabeltrekkregler
og reguleringer

Hvis disse instruksene ikke overholdes vil dette

resultere i dodsfall eller alvorlige skader.

Bli kjent med skumringsbryteren

IC Astro SMART med ukentlig koblingsur styrer belys-
ning pa gaten, utvendig trapp osv.

Programmering kan utfgres pa enheten eller med pro-
gramvaren Kit LTS (CCT15860) sammen med minnepin-
nen (CCT15861).

Enheten ma ikke styre sikkerhetsrelevante pro-
grammer.
Fjern minnepinnen etter programmering.

Montering, oppsett og betjening

@ Montering: ﬁr:cﬁ,ﬂ‘n

@ Kabling: I{E

® Betjeningselementer:%
Visning av tid
Kanalstatus

Visning av dato
Programmerte PA-tider
Visning av soloppgang/-nedgang
Visning av ukedager
Visning av aktive taster
Knapp OK
Valgknapper

Knapp MENY
® stillinn tid, koordinater, sprak osv.
Menystruktur:

CICISIOIVIGICIOICNC)

Tekniske data

Kanaler: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)
Driftsspenning: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Streomforbruk: < 0,5 W
Nominell impulsspenning: 4 kV
Maks koblingseffekt: 16 A, AC 250 V, cosp = 1
Min. koblingseffekt: 10 mA, AC 230V
100 mA, AC/DC 24V
Koblingseffekt: 10A, AC 250 V, cos® = 0,6
Kontakttype: p-kontakt
Programvareklasse: A
Minne: 84 koblingsoperasjoner
Driftsmodus: type 1 STU
Driftstemperatur: -30 °C ... +55 °C (apparat)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (skjerm)
Tidsneyaktighet (normalt): < +0,25 s/dag (25 °C)
Beskyttelsesklasse: Il for tilordnet installasjon
Beskyttelsesgrad: IP 20
Forurensningsgrad: 2
Merkeeffekt: -> -‘Q’:w

Ikke kast apparatet i det vanlige hushold-

ningsavfallet, men lever det pa et offentlig inn-

samlingssted. Profesjonell gjenvinning

beskytter mennesker og milje mot mulige ne-
I ative effekter.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Ta kontakt med kundesenteret i ditt land hvis du har tek-
niske sparsmal.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Programmerbara
skymningsreléder IC Astro SMART

For din sédkerhet

FARA
A RISK FOR ELEKTRISK SHOCK, EXPLOSION
OCH BAGBLIXT

Av sdkerhetsskal skall installation endast utféras
av utbildad personal. Utbildad personal skall upp-
visa djupt kunnande inom féljande omraden:

* Anslutning till installationsnétverk
* Anslutning till flera elektriska apparater
* Dragning av elkablar

» Sakerhetsstandarder samt lokala kabeldrag-
ningsforeskrifter och -regler

Om dessa instruktioner inte atféljs kan det resul-
tera i allvarliga skador eller dédsfall.

Beskrivning av skymningsreléet

Programmerbara skymningsrelaer IC Astro SMART med
veckotidsomkopplare styr ljusanldggningar pa gator,
utetrappor etc.

Programmeringen kan goras pa enheten eller via Kit LTS
Software (CCT15860) tillsammans med USB-minnet
(CCT15861).

Enheten far inte styra sékerhetsrelevanta applika-
tioner.
Ta bort USB-minnet efter programmeringen.

Montering, instéllning och drift

(@ Montering: SE’J‘..

@ Ledningsdragning: @

® Manbverelement: X0~

Visning av tid

Kanalstatus

Visning av datum
Programmerade PA-tider
Visning av soluppgang/-nedgang
Visning av veckodagar
Visning av aktiva knappar
Knappen OK

Valknappar

Knappen MENY
® stallin tid, koordinater, sprak etc.

Menystruktur: Eb

Tekniska data

CISISICICICICIVICKO,

Kanaler: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)
Driftspanning: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Effektforbrukning: < 0,5 W
Nominell impulsspanning: 4 kV
Brytkapacitet max: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos¢p = 1
Brytkapacitet min: 10 mA, AC 230 V
100 mA, AC/DC 24 V
Brytkapacitet: 10A, AC 250 V, cos¢p = 0,6
Typ av kontakt: p-kontakt
Mjukvaruklass: A
Minne: 84 kopplingar
Verkningssétt: STU-1
Driftstemperatur: -30 °C till +55 °C (enhet)
+5 °C till +55 °C (display)
Tidsprecision (typisk): < +0,25 s/dag (25 °C)
Skyddsklass: Il fér avsedd installation
Kapslingsklass: IP 20
Nedsmutsningsgrad: 2
Maérkeffekt: -> Qw

Atervinn utrustningen separat fran hushalls-
avfallet vid ett officiellt uppsamlingsstélle.
Professionell tervinning skyddar méanniskor
och miljé mot de negativa effekter som kan
— uppsta.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Kontakta kundservicecentret i ditt land om du har nagra
tekniska fragor.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Programmerbar Astro kontaktur
IC Astro SMART

Af hensyn til din sikkerhed

FARE
A FARE FOR ELEKTRISK ST@D, EKSPLOSION
ELLER LYNEFFEKT

Sikker elektrisk installation ma kun foretages af
kvalificerede fagfolk. Kvalificerede fagfolk skal
bevise indgéende kendskab inden for de folgen-
de omrader:

¢ Tilslutning til installationsnet
¢ Tilslutning af flere elektriske anordninger
» Elektrisk kabelfering

» Sikkerhedsstandarder, lokale regler og bes-
temmelser ™ vedragrende ledningsfaring

Manglende overholdelse af disse anvisninger vil
kunne resultere i alvorlig personskade og endda
deden.

Information om Astro kontakturet

IC Astro - SMART med koblingstider pa ugedagsbasis
styrer lysfaciliteterne pa gader, udenders trapper, mv.
Programmeringen kan foretages pa apparatet eller med
Kit LTS-softwaren (CCT15860) sammen med memory
stick (CCT15861).

Apparatet ma ikke styre sikkerhedsrelevante ap-
plikationer.
Fjern memory stick efter programmeringen.

Montering, opsaetning og drift

@ Montering: 5'aV]

® Ledningsfming:(ﬁ

® Betjeningselementer:%
Tidsvisning

Kanalstatus

Datovisning

Programmerede tilkoblingstider
Visning af solopgang/-nedgang
Visning af ugedage

Visning af aktive taster
OK-knap

Valgknapper

MENU-knap
@ Indstil tid, koordinater, sprog osv.

Menustruktur: Ezj

Tekniske data

CICISCIIVIGICIOICONC)

Kanaler: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)
Driftsspeending: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Stromforbrug: < 0,5 W
Nominel impulsspaending: 4 kV
Maks. koblingskapacitet: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos® = 1
Min. koblingskapacitet: 10 mA, AC 230V
100 mA, AC/DC 24V
Koblingskapacitet: 10A, AC 250 V, cos® = 0,6
Kontakttype: p-kontakt
Softwareklasse: A
Hukommelse: 84 koblinger
Virkemade: type 1 STU
Driftstemperatur: -30 °C ... +55 °C (apparat)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (display)
Tidsngjagtighed (typisk): < +0,25 sek./dag (25 °C)
Kapslingsklasse: Il for tilsigtet installation
Kapslingsgrad: IP 20
Forureningsgrad: 2
Nominel effekt: -> -‘Q’:w

Bortskaf apparatet separat fra husholdning-
saffaldet pé et officielt deponeringssted. Pro-
fessionelt genbrug beskytter personer og

miljeet mod potentielle negative effekter.
— ¢

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Kontakt kundeservicecentret i dit land, hvis du har te-
kniske spargsmal.

schneider-electric.com/contact

E Interruptor crepuscular
programable IC Astro SMART

Por su propia seguridad

PELIGRO .
A PELIGRO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA, EX-
PLOSION O ARCO ELECTRICO

Solo profesionales especializados deben llevar a
cabo una instalacion eléctrica segura. Los profe-
sionales especializados deben demostrar un am-
plio conocimiento en las siguientes areas:

* Conexion a redes de instalacion
* Conexion de varios dispositivos eléctricos
* Tendido de cables eléctricos

* Normas de seguridad, normativas y reglamen-
tos sobre cableado

El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede
causar la muerte o lesiones graves.

Informacion sobre el interruptor
crepuscular

Elinterruptor crepuscular programable IC Astro SMART
con interruptor horario semanal controla las instalacio-
nes de luz de las calles, escaleras externas, etc.
La programacion se puede realizar en el dispositivo o
con el paquete de software LTS (CCT15860) junto con el
lapiz de memoria (CCT15861).
m El dispositivo no debe controlar aplicaciones re-
levantes para la seguridad.
Retire el lapiz de memoria después de progra-
mar.

Montaje, configuracion y
funcionamiento

(® Montaje: 5 aV] 4
@ Cableado: £L{E

® Elementos de mando: {7~
Indicador de la hora

Estado del canal

Indicador de la fecha

Tiempos activos programados
Indicador de amanecer/atardecer
Indicador de dias de la semana
Indicador de teclas activas

Botén OK

Seleccionar botones

Botén MENU
(@ Ajustar tiempo, coordenadas, idioma, etc.

Estructura de menu: @

Datos técnicos

CICISIGICIGICIICIS)

Canales: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)

Alimentacién: 230 V CA, 50/60 Hz

Consumo de potencia: <0,5 W

Sobretension de choque nominal: 4 kV

Potencia de conexion max.: 16 A, 250 V CA, cos® = 1
Potencia de conexién 10 mA, 230V CA

min.: 100 mA, 24V CA/CC
Potencia de conexion: 10A, 250 V CA, cosg = 0,6
Tipo de contacto: contacto p

Clase de software: A

Memoria: 84 operaciones de conexiéon

Modo de accién: tipo 1 STU

Temperatura de funcio- -30 °C ... +55 °C (dispositivo)
namiento: +5 °C ... +55 °C (dispositivo)
Exactitud de la hora (tipica): < +0,25 s/dia (25 °C)
Clase de proteccion: |l para la instalacion determinada
Grado de proteccion: IP 20

Grado de contaminacion: 2

Potencia nominal: -> Qw

Elimine el dispositivo separado de la basura

doméstica en los puntos de recogida oficia-

les. El reciclado profesional protege a las per-

sonas y al medioambiente de posibles
EE cfectos negativos.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Sitiene consultas técnicas, llame al servicio de atencion
comercial de su pais.

schneider-electric.com/contact

PHA8911400-01 11/18
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Programabilna svjetlosna
sklopka IC Astro - SMART

Za vasu sigurnost

OPASNOST

A OPASNOST OD ELEKTRICNOG UDARA, EK-
SPLOZIJE ILI BLJESKA ELEKTRICNOG
LUKA

Sigurnu elektri€nu instalaciju moraju izvesti kvali-

ficirani struénjaci. Kvalificirani strunjaci moraju

raspolagati temeljitim znanjem u sljedeéim po-

drugjima:

¢ Spajanje instalacijskih mreza

¢ Spajanje vide elektri¢nih uredaja

* Polaganje elektri¢nih kabela

¢ Sigurnosne norme, lokalna pravila i propisi o
ozienju

Ako se ne pridrzavate ovih uputa to ¢e dovesti do

teskih ozljeda ili smrti.

Vise informacija o svjetlosnoj sklopci

Svjetlosna sklopka IC Astro - SMART s tjednim uklopnim
satom upravlja uliénim svjetlima, svjetlima na vanjskim
stubistima itd.

MozZe se programirati direktno na uredaju ilipomocu seta
za programiranje Kit LTS Software (CCT15860) putem
USB prijenosne memorije (CCT15861).

Ii‘ Uredajem se ne smije upravljati aplikacijama koje
su vazne za sigurnost.
Nakon programiranja izvadite USB prijenosnu
memoriju.

Montaza, podesavanje i rukovanje

@ Montaza: 5 eVl4

@ ozicenie: I{8

® Elementi za rukovanje: 0~
Prikaz to€nog vremena
Status kanala

Prikaz datuma
Programirana vremena uklju¢ivanja
Prikaz izlaska/zalaska sunca
Prikaz dana u tjednu

Prikaz aktivnih tipki

Tipka OK

Tipke za odabir

Tipka MENU (izbornik)

@ Pode$avanje vremena, koordinata, jezika itd.
Struktura izbornika:

OOREOOOOE®

Tehnicki podaci

Kanali: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)
Radni napon: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Potro$nja elektri¢ne energije: < 0,5 W
Nazivni impulsni napon: 4 kV
Maks. uklopna snaga: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos¢p = 1
Min. uklopna snaga: 10 mA, AC 230V
100 mA, AC/DC 24V
Uklopna snaga: 10A, AC 250V, cos¢p = 0,6
Vrsta kontakta: p kontakt
Razred softvera: A
Memorija: 84 postupaka uklapanja
Nacin rada: tip 1 STU
Radna temperatura: -30 °C ... +55 °C (uredaj)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (prikaz)
Vremenska to¢nost (tipi¢no): < +0,25 s/dan (25 °C)
Klasa zastite: Il za namjensku ugradnju
Stupanj zastite: IP 20
Stupanj zagadenja: 2
Nazivna snaga: -> Qw

Uredaj se ne odlaze s ku¢anskim otpadom,
veé ga treba odloziti na sluzbena sakupljali-
$ta. Stru¢nim se recikliranjem ljudi i okoli$ &ti-

te od potencijalnih negativnih u¢inaka.
|

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

U slucaju tehni€kih pitanja obratite se servisnoj sluzbi u
svojoj zemlji.
schneider-electric.com/contact

Programozhato alkonykapcsolo
IC Astro - SMART

Az On biztonsdga érdekében

VIGYAZAT ) '
A ARAM’UTES, ROBBANAS VAGY VILLAMOS IV
VESZELYE
A biztonsagos villamos telepités kizardlag kép-
zett szakemberek altal hajthatd végre. A képzett
szakembereknek bizonyitaniuk kell, hogy rendel-
keznek alapvet6 ismeretekkel a kévetkez terile-
teken:
szerel6halézatokhoz torténd csatlakoztatas
tébb villamos készllék csatlakoztatasa
villamos vezetékek fektetése
biztonsagi szabvanyok, helyi huzalozasi eléira-
sok és rendeletek
Az emlitett utasitasok figyelmen kivil hagyasa
halalt vagy sulyos sérilést von maga utan.

A fényérzékelbs kapcsolo ismertetése

A heti id6kapcsoldval felszerelt programozhaté alkony-
kapcsolo IC Astro SMART vezérli az utcak, kilsé lépcsé-
hazak stb. vilagitéeszkozeit.
A programozas elvégezheté magan az eszk6zon vagy
az LTS szoftverkészlettel (CCT15860) és Memory Stick
kartyaval (CCT15861).
Az eszkdzzel biztonsagi alkalmazasok vezérlése
tilos.
Programozas utan tavolitsa el a Memory stick
kartyat.

Felszerelés, beadllitas és kezelés

(® Felszerelés: 5 a4
@) Huzalozés:@

® Kezelselemek:
Pontos id6 kijelzése

Csatornaallapot

Datum kijelzése

Programozott BEKAPCSOLASI idok
Napfelkelte/naplemente kijelzés

A hét napjainak kijelzése

Az aktiv gombok kijelzése

OK gomb

Valasztégombok

MENU gomb
@ 1d6, koordinatak, nyelv stb. beallitasa.

Mendstruktura:

OOREROOOCE®®

Miiszaki adatok

Csatornak: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)

Uzemi fesziiltség: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz

Energiafogyasztas: < 0,5 W

Névleges Iokéfesziltség: 4 kV

Maximalis kapcsolasi teljesitmény: 16 A, AC 250V,

cosp =1

Minimalis kapcsolasi 10 mA, AC 230V

teljesitmény: 100 mA, AC/DC 24V

Kapcsolasi teljesitmény: 10A, AC 250 V, cos¢p = 0,6

Erintkez tipusa: y érintkezd

Szoftverkategéria: A

Memodria: 84 kapcsolasi muvelet

Mukaodési elv: 1. tipusu STU

Uzemi hdmérséklet: -30°C ... +55 °C (eszkdz)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (kijelz6)

Idépontossag (jellemzé): < +0,25 s/nap (25 °C)

Erintésvédelmi osztaly: Il, szabalyszerii szerelés esetén

Erintésvédelmi besorolas: IP 20

Koérnyezetszennyezési fok: 2

Névleges teljesitmény: -> Qw

A készlléket a haztartasi hulladéktol elkilo-

nitve, hivatalos gyujtéhelyen artalmatlanitsa.

A szakszerU Ujrahasznositassal kivédheték

az embereket és a kdrnyeztet érintd, esetle-
I ges negativ hatasok.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Mszaki problémak esetén vegye fel a kapcsolatot az On
orszagaban mikodo lUgyfélszolgalatunkkal.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Programowalny wytacznik
zmierzchowy IC Astro SMART

Zachowanie bezpieczenstwa

UWAGA . .

A NIEBEZPIECZENSTWO PORAZENIA PRA-
DEM, WYSTAPIENIA EKSPLOZJI LUB £UKU
ELEKTRYCZNEGO
Montaz moze by¢ wykonywany w sposéb bez-
pieczny jedynie przez wykwalifikowanych pra-
cownikow. Kwalifikowani pracownicy powinni
wykazywac sie doktadng znajomoscig w naste-
pujacych dziedzinach:

Wykonywanie podtaczen do sieci instalacyj-

nych

taczenie kilku urzadzen elektrycznych

Montaz okablowania elektrycznego

Normy bezpieczenstwa, miejscowe przepisy i

zasady dotyczace okablowania

Niestosowanie sie do tych zalecern moze dopro-

wadzi¢ do $mierci lub powaznych obrazen.

Opis wytacznika zmierzchowego

Programowalny wytacznik zmierzchowy IC Astro
SMART z wytacznikiem czasowym pracujacym w pro-
gramie tygodniowym steruje oswietleniem ulic, we-
wnetrznych klatek schodowych itd.

Programowanie mozna przeprowadzi¢ w urzadzeniu lub
za pomoca zestawu do programowania LTS (CCT15860)
w potaczeniu z pamigcia zewnetrzng (CCT15861).

Urzadzenie nie moze sterowa¢ aplikacjami zwig-
zanym z bezpieczenstwem.
Wyjaé pamig¢ zewngtrzng po zaprogramowaniu.

Montaz, konfiguracja i obstuga

©) Montaz’:ﬁﬂw
@ Przewody: I{E

® Elementy obstugowe: 0~
Wyswietlacz czasu

Status kanatu

Wyswietlacz daty

Zaprogramowane czasy wigczenia
Wyswietlacz wschodu/zachodu storica
Wyswietlacz dni tygodnia

Wyswietlacz aktywnych klawiszy
Przycisk OK

Przyciski wyboru

Przycisk MENU

@ Ustawienie czasu, wspétrzednych, jezyka itd.

Struktura menu: Eh

Dane techniczne

CICISIGICIGICIIOIC)

Kanaty: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)

Napigcie robocze: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz

Pobér mocy: < 0,5 W

Znamionowe napigcie udarowe: 4 kV

Maks. pojemnos¢ przetgczania: 16 A, AC 250 V, cosp = 1

Min. pojemnos¢ przeta- 10 mA, AC 230 V

czania: 100 mA, AC/DC 24V

Pojemnos¢ przetaczania: 10 A, AC 250 V, cos¢p = 0,6

Rodzaj styku: styk p

Klasa oprogramowania: A

Pamieé: 84 operacje przetaczania

Tryb dziatania: typ 1 STU

Temperatura pracy: -30°C ... +55°C (urzadzenie)
+5°C ... +55°C (wyswietlacz)

Doktadno$¢ czasu (typowa): < +0,25 s na dobeg (25°C)

Klasa ochrony: Il w przypadku zalecanego montazu

Stopien ochrony: IP 20

Stopien zanieczyszczenia: 2

Moc znamionowa: -> Qw

Urzgdzenie przy wyrzucaniu wymaga od-

dzielenia od odpadéw domowych w oficjal-

nym punkcie zbiorki. Profesjonalny recykling

chroniludzii srodowisko przed potencjalnymi
I szkodliwymi skutkami.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

W razie pytan natury technicznej prosimy o kontakt z kra-
jowym centrum obstugi klienta.

schneider-electric.com/contact

n Interruptor crepuscular
programavel IC Astro SMART

Para a sua seguranga

PERIGO . )
A PERIGO DE CHOQUE ELETRICO, EXPLOSAO
OU ARCO ELETRICO

Ainstalagéo elétrica segura deve realizar-se ape-
nas por profissionais especializados. Os profis-
sionais especializados devem provar que
possuem conhecimentos aprofundados nas se-
guintes areas:

* Ligacao a redes de instalagéo
* Ligacao de varios dispositivos elétricos
¢ Instalagcdo de cabos elétricos

* Normas de seguranca, regulamentos e regras
de cablagem locais

O incumprimento destas instrugdes tem como
consequéncias a morte ou ferimentos graves.

Caracteristicas do interruptor
crepuscular

O Interruptor crepuscular programavel IC Astro SMART
com interruptor horario semanal controla as instalagcdes
luminosas de ruas, escadas exteriores, etc.

A programagéao pode ser efectuada no dispositivo ou
com o software do kit LTS (CCT15860), juntamente com
apen USB (CCT15861).

O dispositivo ndo deve controlar aplicagdes rele-
vantes em termos de seguranga.
Retire a pen USB ap6s a programagao.

Montagem, configuracao e operacao

@ Montagem: m«.l

@ Esquema de Ligago: £ &

(® Elementos de operagao: %
Indicagéo da hora

Estado do canal

Indicagéo da data

Horas programadas para ligar
Indicagéo de nascer/por-do-sol
Indicacéo de dias da semana
Indicacao de teclas activas
Botdo OK

Botbes de selecgéao

Botédo MENU
@ Definir tempo, coordenadas, idioma, etc.
Estrutura de menu:

CICICIOICICICIOICC)

Informacéao técnica

Canais: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)

Tens&o de funcionamento: CA 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Consumo de energia: < 0,5 W

Tens&o nominal de impulso: 4 kV

Capacidade de comutagdo max.: 16 A, CA 250 V, cosp = 1
Capacidade de comuta- 10 mA, CA 230V

¢ao min.: 100 mA, CA/CC 24V
Capacidade de comutagéo: 10A, CA 250V, cos¢ = 0,6
Tipo de contacto: contacto p

Classe de software: A

Memodria: 84 operagdes de comutagéo

Modo de acgéo: tipo 1 STU

Temperatura de funcio- -30 °C ... +55 °C (dispositivo)
namento: +5 °C ... +55 °C (ecra)
Preciséo de tempo (tipica): < +0,25 s/dia (25 °C)
Classe de protecgao: Il para a instalagao designada
Grau de protecgao: IP 20

Grau de poluigéo: 2

Poténcia nominal: -> Qw

Separar o dispositivo do restante lixo domés-

tico colocando-o num ponto de recolha ofi-

cial. A reciclagem profissional protege o

ambiente e as pessoas de possiveis efeitos
E rcjudiciais.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Para perguntas técnicas, queira contactar o Centro de
Atendimento ao Cliente do seu pais.

schneider-electric.com/contact
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Intrerupator crepuscular
programabil IC Astro SMART

Pentru siguranta dumneavoastra

PERICOL DE ELECTROCUTARE, EXPLOZIE
SAU FORMARE DE ARC ELECTRIC

Instalarea electrica in conditii de siguranta se va
executa doar de personal calificat. Personalul ca-
lificat trebuie sa dispuna de cunostinte aprofun-
date Tn urmatoarele domenii:

* Conectarea retelelor de internet
* Conectarea mai multor dispozitive electrice
* Montarea cablurilor electrice

* Norme de siguranta, normele si regulamentele
locale de cablare

Nerespectarea acestor instructiuni, poate duce la
moarte sau provocarea unor leziuni grave.

Familiarizarea cu intrerupatorul
crepuscular

intrerupatorul crepuscular programabil IC Astro SMART
cu temporizator cu program sé@ptamanal controleaza sis-
temele de iluminat pentru strazi, scari exterioare etc.
Programarea poate fi facuta pe dispozitiv sau cu softwa-
re-ul Kit LTS (CCT15860) impreuna cu stickul de memo-
rie (CCT15861).

Dispozitivul nu trebuie sa controleze aplicatiile
privind siguranta.
Scoateti stickul de memorie dupa programare.

Montare, configurare si operare

@ Montare: 5'aV] 4
@ Cablare: (E

® Elemente de comanda: X7~

Afisaj ora

Stare canal

Afisaj data

Timpi de PORNIRE programati
Afisaj rasarit/apus

Afisaj cu zilele saptamanii
Afisare taste active

Buton OK

Butoane de selectare

Buton MENIU
@ Setare timp, coordonate, limba etc.

Structura meniu: Eb

Date tehnice

CICISIGIVICICIOICNC)

Canale: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)

Tensiune de functionare: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Consum de energie: <0,5 W

Tensiune nominala impuls: 4 kV

Capacitate de comutare max.: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos® = 1
Capacitate de comutare 10 mA, AC 230V

min.: 100 mA, AC/DC 24V
Capacitate de comutare: 10A, AC 250 V, cos¢p = 0,6
Tip de contact: contact p

Clasa de software: A

Memorie: 84 de operatiuni de comutare

Mod de actionare: tip 1 STU

Temperatura de functio- -30 °C ... +55 °C (dispozitiv)
nare: +5 °C ... +55 °C (afisaj)
Precizie de timp (obisnuitd): < +0,25 s/zi (25 °C)
Clasa de protectie: Il pentru instalarea proiectata
Grad de protectie IP 20

Grad de poluare: 2

Putere nominala: -> »‘Q’_—_W

Depozitati aparatul separat de gunoiul mena-
jer, la un punct oficial de colectare. Recicla-
rea profesionala protejeaza oamenii si meniul

inconjurator de eventualele efecte negative.
|

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Daca aveti intrebari tehnice, contactati Centrul de Asis-
tenta Clienti din tara dumneavoastra.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Cymepe4Hblii BbIK/Il04aTe/b
nporpammupyembiii IC Astro -
SMART

TexHMKa 6e30M1acHOCTH

OMACHO

OMNACHOCTb NOPAKKEHUA 3JIEKTPUYE-
CHKWM TOKOM, B3PbIBA UJIX IYTOBOIro
nPOBOA

YcTaHOBKa 3/1EKTPO060PYA0BaHNA AOMKHA Bbl-
NOJIHATLCA TONIbKO KBAIMULIMPOBAHHBIMU
cneupanvicTamu ¢ Co6IloAeHUEM NpaBu TEXHU-
K1 6e3onacHocTy. KBannduumpoBaHHble
cneuuanmncTbl A0IHHbI UMETb NOATBEPHAEHHYIO
KBa/IMbUKALMIO B CIefyIOLMX 06NacTaX:

NOAK/I0YEeHUE K 3/IEKTPUHECKNM CEeTAM;
CoefnHeHne 3IeKTPU4HeCHNX yCTpOl‘;ICTB;
NPOKNIafiKa 3NEKTPUYECKNX Kabenew;

npasuia TeEXHUKM 6€30NacHOCTU, MECTHbIE
HOPMbI U NpaBuia 3/1IeKTPOMOHTaXa.

HecobtoaeHne aTux yKasaHui NpUBOAUT K
CMEPTU WM CepbEe3HbIM TPaBMaM.

O3HaKoMJ/IeHHE C CyMepeYHbIM
nepexsiroyaresiem

MNepekntoyatens IC Astro SMART ¢ dyHKLMen BROYe-
HWA MO AHAM HEAENN YNPaB/IAET OCBETUTE/IbHBIMU NPU-
60pamu Ha ynuue, BHELIHWX IECTHULAX U T. M.
MporpammurpoBaHue BbINONHAETCA Ha YCTPOWUCTBE UK
¢ nomoLbto nporpammsl Kit LTS (CCT15860) BmecTe ¢
KapTon namaTn (CCT15861).

He ncnonb3oBathb ANs ynpaBieHWs CBA3AHHbIMU
€ 6e30MacHOCTbIO YCTPOMCTBAMM.

BbIHYTb KapTy NamsTh Nocae NporpaMMmupoBa-
HUA.

MoHTam, HacTporika n aKcnyaTaymus

@ MoHTa: § eV @

(@ Mposogxa: @

(® Pa6oume anemeHTbI: %
OTobpaxneHne BpeMeHn
CocTofiHWE KaHaoB
OTo6paeHue aatbl

MporpamMmupoBaHWe BpeMeHH BRoYe-
HUA

OTo6pameHune pacceeTa/3aKkara
OTo6pameHne aHen Hepenm
OTo6pameHne aKTUBHbIX KHOMOK
HKHonka OK

KHonkwu BbiGopa

KHonka MEHIO
@ YcTaHOBKa BpEMEHU, KOOPAMHAT, A3bIKA 1 Mp.

CTpyKTypa MeHIo: @

TexHH4eCcHMUe XapaKTepPUCTUKHN

CICISICICICENCICIOIC)

Hananbi: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)

Pa6ouee HanpseHue: 230 B nep. Toka, 50/60 'y

MoTtpe6naeman MowHocTb: < 0,5 BT

PacueTHoe nmnynbCcHoe HanpsxeHue: 4 KB

HommyTaumoHHas cnocobHoCTb, MaKe.: 16 A, 250 B

nep. Toka, cos® = 1

HommyTaumoHHas cno- 10 MA, 230 B nep. Toka

COGHOCTb, MMH.: 100 mA, 24 B nep./nocT.
TOKa

HommyTaumoHHaa cnoco6HocTk: 10 A, 250 B nep. To-

Ka, cos®p = 0,6

TN KOHTaKTa: P-KOHTaKT

Knacc nporpammHoro o6ecnevenus: A

MamaTb: 84 onepauum nepexoyHeHna

Pexwvm pabotbl: Tvn 1 STU

Pa6ou4an Temnepatypa: -30 °C ... +55 °C (ycTporcTBO)
+5°C ... +55 °C ( gucnnei)

To4HOCTb onpeaeneHns BpeMeHu (Tnosas): <

+0,25 c/peHb (25 °C)

Knacc 3awmtbl: Il gna ykasaHHOM ycTaHOBKU

CreneHb 3awuThbl: IP 20

CreneHb 3arpAsHeHusa: 2

HomuHanbHasa MOLWHOCTb: -> »‘(';_’:W

YTnansaumio ycTponcTsa BbINOAHATb OT-
[e/IbHO OT 6bITOBLIX OTXOA0B B OPULMANBHO
yCTaHOBJ/IEHHbIX MyHKTax c6opa. Mpodeccu-
OHaslbHas BTOpUYHaA nepepaboTKa 3almn-
LaeT Ntofiei 1 OKPYHKAIOLLYIO cpeay oT
BO3MOMHbIX HEraTUBHbIX BO3/ENCTBUIA.

RU CooTBeTcTBYyeT TEXHUYECKMM pernaMmeHTam <O
6€30NacHOCTM HU3KOBOILTHOMO 060PYAOBaHUSAS,
<06 a1EeKTPOMarHMTHOM COBMECTUMOCTUS>

[lata nsrotoBneHWA: CMOTPUTE Ha O6LLEN YNaKoB-
Ke: rog/Hepens/geHb Hepenu

CpoK xpaHeHus: 3 ropa

FapaHTWiHbIM CPoK: 18 MecALeB
YNONHOMOYEHHbIM NocTaBLLMK B PD:

AO <lLHenaep dneKkTpuxks>

Agpec: 127018, Poccus, r. Mocksa,

yn. ABuHues, A.12, kopn.1 EH[
Ten. +7 (495) 777 99 90

dakc +7 (495) 777 99 92
http://www.schneider-electric.com/ru/ru/index.jsp

KK << TemeHBONbTTbI Kypan-»ababiKTapabiH ka-
yincisgiri Typanbl >>, << OneKTpMarHuTTi CONKECTiK
Typarbl >> TeXHUKanbIK pernameHTTepre caikec
keneni

[anbiHaanFaH Mep3imi: xannsl opaMmaarbl
Mep3imMai KapaHbI3: Xbin/anTa/anTaHblH KyHi
Cakray mepasimi: 3 roga

Keningik mepasimi: 18 ai

Yakin xeTkisywi KasakctaH pecnybnuka-
cbiHAa:

< LUWHEVMAEP 3NEKTPUK > XKLC
MekeH-xaribl: AnmaTbl K., KasakctaH,

Abaii nanf., 151/115, 12 kaba EH[
Ten. +7 (727) 397 04 00

dakc. +7 (727) 397 04 05
http://www.schneider-electric.com/site/home/
index.cfm/kz/

Programabilno stikalo svetlobno
IC Astro - SMART

Za vaso varnost

NEVARNOST .
TVEGANJE ELEKTRICNEGA UDARA, EKS-
PLOZIJE ALI PRESKOKA

Varno elektri¢no intalacijo lahko izvedejo samo
usposobljeni strokovnjaki. Usposobljeni stroko-
vnjaki morajo dokazati, da imajo poglobljeno
znanje na naslednjih podrogjih:

« prikljucitev na elektriéno omrezje,
o prikljucitev ve¢ elektriénih priprav,
¢ polaganje elektri¢nih kablov.

* Varnostni standardi, lokalna pravila in predpisi
za izvedbo napeljave

Neupostevanje teh navodil povzro¢i smrt ali hude
telesne poskodbe.

Seznanitev s svetlobnim stikalom

Programabilno svetlobno stikalo IC Astro SMART s te-
densko stikalno uro krmili sisteme za uli¢no osvetlitev, si-
steme za osvetlitev zunanijih stopnis¢ itd.

Programiranje se lahko izvede na napravi ali s pro-
gramsko opremo Kit LTS (CCT15860) v kombinaciji s
pomnilniskim medijem (CCT15861).

Naprava ne sme krmiliti varnostnih sistemov.
Po programiranju odstranite pomnilniski medij.

Namestitev, nastavitev in upravijanje

@ Namestitev: 5 @14

@ Napeljava: @

® Upravijaini elementi: R0~
Prikaz ¢asa

Stanje kanala

Prikaz datuma
Programirani ¢asi vklopa
Prikaz sonénega vzhoda/zahoda
Prikaz dni v tednu

Prikaz aktivnih tipk
Gumb OK

Izbirna gumba

Gumb MENU
(@ Nastavitev ¢asa, koordinat, jezika itd.

Struktura menija: gb

Tehnic¢ni podatki

CISICIICICICIOICIC)

Kanali: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)
Delovna napetost: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Poraba mo¢i: < 0,5 W
Nazivna impulzna napetost: 4 kV
Najvecja zmogljivost preklapljanja: 16 A, AC 250 V,
cosp =1
Najmanj$a zmogljivost 10 mA, AC 230 V
preklapljanja: 100 mA, AC/DC 24 V
Zmogljivost preklapljanja: 10A, AC 250 V, cos¢ = 0,6
Vrsta kontakta: kontakt
Razred programske opreme: A
Spomin: 84 preklopnih operacij
Nacin delovanja: tip 1 STU
Temperatura delovanja: od -30 °C do +55 °C (napra-
va)
od +5 °C do +55 °C (zaslon)
Tocénost ure (tipi¢na): < +0,25 s/dan (25 °C)
Razred zas¢ite: Il pri predvideni namestitvi
Razred zas¢ite: IP 20
Stopnja onesnazenja: 2
Nazivna mog: -> »‘Q‘:W

Naprave ne odvrzite med gospodinjske od-
padke, temvec jo odnesite v zbirni center. Re-
cikliranje varuije ljudi in okolje pred

morebitnimi negativnimi vplivi.
|

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Ce imate tehniéna vprasanja, se obrnite na center za po-
mo¢ strankam v vasi drzavi.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Programlanabilir alacakaranlik
anahtari IC Astro SMART

Giivenliginiz icin
TEHLIKE
ELEKTRIK CARPMASI, PATLAMA VEYA ARK
RISKi
Yalnizca egitimli profesyoneller tarafindan givenli
elektrik montaji yapiimalidir. Egitimli profesyonel-
lerin su alanlarda ileri duizey bilgisi olmalidir:

¢ Kurulum aglarina baglanma
* Cesitli elektrikli cihazlann baglanmasi
 Elektrik kablolarinin désenmesi

* Guvenlik standartlar, yerel tesisat kurallari ve
dizenlemeleri

Bu yénergelerin uygulanmamasi 6lime ve ciddi
yaralanmalara neden olabilir.

Alacakaranlik anahtari hakkinda

Haftallk zaman anahtarina sahip programlanabilir alaca-
karanlik anahtari IC Astro SMART, sokaktaki i1sik tesisle-
ri, bina digi merdivenler vs. kontrol eder.

Programlama cihaz tizerinden veya akilli telefon uygula-
masi Memory stick (CCT15861) ile birlikte Kit LTS Yazili-
mi (CCT15860) ile yapilabilir.

Cihaz guvenlikle ilgili uygulamalari kontrol etme-
melidir.

Memory stick programlamadan sonra ¢ikariimal-
dr.

Montaj, ayarlama ve kullanim

@ Montaj: m«.

@ Kablo yerlesimi: @

® Kullanim dgeleri: 7~
Zaman ekrani

Kanal durumu

Ekran tarihi

Programli ON zamanlari
Gun dogumu/glin batimi ekrani
Haftanin giinleri ekrani
Aktif anahtar ekrani

OK butonu

Buton se¢imi

MENU butonu
(@ Zaman, koordinat, dil vs. ayarlama

Menu yapisi: @

Teknik veriler

CICICIICICICIOICC)

Kanallar: 1 (CCT15225), 2 (CCT15245)

iletim voltaji: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz

Eneriji tiketimi: <0.5 W

Nominal darbe gerilimi: 4 kV

Maks anahtarlama kapasitesi: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos¢ = 1

Min anahtarlama kapa- 10 mA, AC 230V

sitesi: 100 mA, AC/DC 24V

Anahtarlama kapasitesi: 10A, AC 250 V, cos¢p = 0.6

Kontak tipi: p-Kontak

Yazilim sinifi: A

Bellek: 84 anahtarlama iglemi:

Calisma modu: tip 1 STU

Calisma sicakligi: -30 °C ... +55 °C (cihaz)
+5°C ... +55 °C (ekran)

Zaman dogrulugu (tipik): < +0.25 s/day (25 °C)

Koruma sinifi: Il belirlenmis kurulum igin

Koruma sinffi: IP 20

Kirlilik derecesi: 2

Nominal gui¢: -> Qw

Cihaz ev atiklarindan ayri bir sekilde resmi
toplama noktasinda bertaraf edilmelidir. Pro-
fesyonel geri déniisiim, insanlari ve gevreyi
potansiyel negatif etkilere karsi korur.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Teknik sorulariniz igin litfen Glkenizdeki musteri hizmet-
leri merkezine bagvurunuz.

schneider-electric.com/contact
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